L2300048/258

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	ľ

100417277271

10/16/23--01007--006 **125.00

SECRETARY OF SHAF

Office Use Only

1

		CO	VER LETTER	
	ex Filing Sect ivision of Cor		~	
SURIFCT	Eden House	of Florida, LLC		
oobveer	·	Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
The enclose	ed Articles of (Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.	
Please retui	rn all correspo	ndence concerning this ma	itter to the following:	
	Chris Anthon	y		
			Name of Person	
	First Baptist (Church of Naples, Inc.		
			Firm/Company	
	3000 Orange	Blossom Drive		
			Address	
	Naples, Florid	la 34109-8919		
Di SUBJECT The enclose Please retur	anthony@fbc		ity/State and Zip Code	
-	E	mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notificati	ion)
For further in	formation con	cerning this matter, please	call:	
	Chris Anthony	, 63 at (
-	Name		ea Code Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is	a check for the	e following amount:		
■\$125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Address	Street Address	
		ng Section of Corporations	New Filing Section Di The Centre of Tallaha	

.

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Eden House of Florida, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
3000 Orange Blossom Drive	3000 Orange Blossom Drive		
Naples, Florida 34109-8919	Naples. Florida 34109-8919		

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

Clint C. Holland				[00]	1
	Name				47536 JR
				σ	5
3000 Orange Blossom Drive			ပင	Ыd	
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)				:01 H	
Naples	Florida	34109-8919		Ö	
City	State	Zip	، ب	\sim	

2023

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

.

.

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Chris Anthony 9180 Vanderbilt Drive Naples, Florida 34108	
MGR	Jason Dean 1037 Hilltop Drive Naples, Florida 34103-3321	
MGR	Lamuel Ivan Smith 2220 8th ST NE Naples, Florida 34120-3435	
AMBR	First Baptist Church of Naples, Inc. 3000 Orange Blossom Drive Naples, Florida 34109-8919	H6 PHIO
		02

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>October 01, 2023</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

REOUIRED S	IGNATURE:
	Chris Anthony
	Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Sta

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Chris Anthony

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

2023 FLORIDA NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT

DOCUMENT# 703144

Entity Name: FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF NAPLES, INC.

Current Principal Place of Business: 3000 ORANGE BLOSSOM DR

3000 ORANGE BLOSSOM DR NAPLES, FL 34109

Current Mailing Address:

3000 ORANGE BLOSSOM DR NAPLES, FL 34109

FEI Number: 59-0799902

Certificate of Status Desired: No

FILED May 01, 2023

Secretary of State

9575301177CC

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent:

HOLLAND, CLINT C 3000 ORANGE BLOSSOM DR NAPLES, FL 34109 US

The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

SIGNATURE	E: CLINT HOLLAND			05/01/2023	
	Electronic Signature of Registered Agent			Date	-
Officer/Dire	ctor Detail :				
Title	P	Title	Т		
Name	DEAN, JASON	Name	SMITH, L.I	2023 S S C F.N	
Address	1037 HILLTOP DRIVE	Address	5170 BOXWOOD WAY		م
City-State-Zip:	NAPLES FL 34103	City-State-Zip:	NAPLES FL 34116	T 16 AMAS	етано сиет ()
				PHI SEE	
				0: 02	نو <u>س</u> وروا

I hereby certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my electronic signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 617, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears above, or on an attachment with all other like empowered.